2010 MAY 24 PM 5: 50

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE SEVENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 2010

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 1016

(By Senator Tomblin (Mr. President), By Request of the Executive)

[Passed May 18, 2010; in effect from passage.]



2010 MAY 24 PM 5: 50

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 1016

(By Senator Tomblin (Mr. President), (By Request of the Executive)

[Passed May 18, 2010; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2010, to the WV Board of Examiners for Registered Professional Nurses, fund 8520, fiscal year 2010, organization 0907, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2010.

WHEREAS, The Governor has established that there remains an unappropriated balance in the WV Board of Examiners for Registered Professional Nurses, fund 8520, fiscal year 2010, organization 0907, available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2010 which is hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2010, to fund 8520, fiscal year 2010, organization 0907, be supplemented and amended by increasing an existing item of appropriation as follows:

1	TITLE II $-$ APPROPRIATIONS.	
2	Sec. 3. Appropriations from Other Funds.	
3	MISCELLANEOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS	
4 5	236-WV Board of Examiners for Registered Professional Nurses	
6	(WV Code Chapter 30)	
7	Fund 8520 FY 2010 Org 0907	
8 9	Act- Other ivity Funds	
10	1 Unclassified - Total 096 \$ 13,000	
11 12 13	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement and amend by increasing an existing item of appropriation in the aforesaid account for the desig-	

۱ .	Enr. S. B. No. 1016
The Joint Committee on Ent the foregoing will is correctly en	rolled Bills hereby certifies that urolled.
(g) /W/	
Chqirman Senate Commit	tee /
····.	Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.	
In effect from passage.	
Clerk of the Senate	2 d.
Sugy à Say Clerk of the House	of Delegates
Que la Presider	Jof the Senate
	Speaker House of Delegates
The within has applied.	red this the 24th
Day of	, 2010.
	Governor

® **GCIV** 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAY 2 4 2010

Time _

4:10 m